NSE/LIST/50700 dated 

November 7, 2025; the Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today 

i.e. November 19, 2025 has inter alia approved the allotment of the following securities on a preferential basis: 

1. Allotment of 72,69,566  (Seventy Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Six) 

Convertible Warrants (convertible into equivalent number of equity shares of the Company) at an issue 

price of Rs.23/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Only) (including a premium of Rs.13/- (Rupees Thirteen Only) 

per Warrant, on preferential basis to the following allottees, upon receipt of Rs.5.75/- per Warrants (as